Toxicological, Eco-toxicological, 

stability, MRL studies & PHI 

period (TC) 

For formulated product 

toxicological study data only. 

 Should be from international accredited lab or GLP 

certified laboratory. 

7 
Original Copy of paid challan as 

registration fee 
 Rs. 95,000/- (Ninety Five Thousand Rupees) (SRO 

231(I)/2024 dated 21-02-2024). 

8 

Original copy of paid challan as 

analysis fee of formulated product 

and technical grade material 

 Rs. 24,000/- (Twenty Four Thousand Rupees) for 

formulated product. (SRO 231(I)/2024 dated 21-02-

2024). 

 Rs. 24,000/- (Twenty Four Thousand Rupees) for 

technical grade material. (SRO 231(I)/2024 dated 

21-02-2024).  

9 
Registration certificate of the 

formulated product 
 As per amended SRO 1330(I)/2012. 

10 
Registration certificate of technical 

grade material of the pesticides

[...]

Original Copy of paid challan as 

registration fee 

 Rs. 95,000/- (Ninety Five Thousands 

Rupees) (SRO 231(I)/2024 dated 21-02-

2024). 

8 

Original copy of paid challan as analysis 

fee of formulated product and technical 

grade material 

 Rs. 24,000/- (Twenty Four Thousand 

Rupees) for formulated product. (SRO 

231(I)/2024 dated 21-02-2024). 

 Rs. 24,000/- (Twenty Four Thousand 

Rupees) for Technical grade material. (SRO 

231(I)/2024 dated 21-02-2024). 

9 
Registration certificate of the formulated 

product 
 As per amended SRO 1330(I)/2012. 

10 
Registration certificate of technical 

grade material of the pesticides

[...]

should be provided from the manufacturer.” 

(SRO 231(I)/2024 dated 21-02-2024). 

8 
Toxicological, MRL studies & PHI 

period 
 Should be from international accredited lab 

or GLP certified laboratory. 

9 
Original Copy of paid challan as 

registration fee 

 Rs. 95,000/- (Ninety Five Thousand 

Rupees) (SRO 231(I)/2024 dated 21-02-

2024). 

10 

Draft label of the product bearing all 

information required under rule 14 

/SRO 21(1)/2004 

11 Certificate of storage facilities 

 Should be on judicial stamp paper with 

solid documentary proof e.g., ownership